Ol

1759
A
. ,éy .

2011-0330
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 11-10-6 _

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 1 — (Final) for Project No. P090803-2,
St. Charles Parish Public Works and Wastewater Office Roof
Replacement Project to increase the contract amount by
$5,865.00.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 11-6-19, adopted June 20, 2011, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract
with Fischer’s, Inc. for the construction of St. Charles Parish Public Works
and Wastewater Office Roof Replacement Project in the amount of
$144,835.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in an increase to the contract
amount by $5,865.00.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS

SECTION . To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1-

(Final) for Parish Project No. P090803-2, St. Charles Parish Public Works and

Wastewater - Office Roof Replacement Project, to increase the contract amount by

$5,865.00.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authonzed to execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN, COCHRAN,
NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: AUTHEMENT, LAMBERT

And the ordinance was declared adopted this
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

17th day of October ’ 2011,

CHAIRMAN: RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
SECRETARY: Zoacho CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: V/)d{)bev’ [ 2ol ON Oc"-@ber / 9.' eyl
ApPROVED: _ Y~ DISAPHROVED: ASENTRYNO. 373885
l} § IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BC. .
PARISH PRESIDENT: J U NO.__/44l FOLIO 432

RETD/SECRETARY: /ﬂm F, Aol/
T /[ ISAM RecD BY:

REFERENCE

Od. 1419 R




CHANGE ORDER
No. 001

DATE OF ISSUANCE . September 29, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE October 17, 2011

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Fischer’s lnc

Contract: Re-roofing

Project: Re-roofing the Public Works Office Building

OWNER's Contract No. SCP Project No. P090803-2 Architect's Contract No. CD 1906
Architect: . Campo Designs — Architects

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. _Addthe Followiﬁg Work Items:
Item# Sch.OfValue# ADDS
. 14 Additional wood repairs along parapet walls (5 locations)

1 $2

2. 14 Add metal “hat” covers at clearstory window units (6) © $1,750.00
3. 14 Add the cost of new roof drain rings and strainers for all 16 drains. $1

4 Add four point four (4.4) additional days to the contract time for weather related issues.

5 Add one point six (1.6) additional days for additional work in items 1 and 2.

Total of Added Work Items = (+$6,450.)
Total Added Days 6

2. Delete the Following 'Work Items:

ltem # . ~~ CREDITS :
6. . 15 *"" 7 'Remove high-profile scuppers, eliminate stucco work, install metal trim. -$ 500.00

7. © 16 Credit for Add Alternate No. 1, plywood repair. -$ 85.00

Total of Deducted Items = (-8585.00)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = ($5,865.)

Reason for Change Order' Llst a reason for each Lme Ttem listed above. See attached example on how to f Il in this
information
1. Add Work Items :
1. Unforseen wood damage under existing metal trim (rot and termite damage).
2. Owner requested drip protection over existing window units in clearstory.
_3. Roof drain rings and strainers were discovered not compatible, requiring replacement to enable anchoring,
4. Add additional days for excessive rain days for the month of July (National Weather Service).
5. Add additional days for additional work required.

2. Delete Work Items

6. Credit contract for Owner requésted change in exterior detail (scuppers).
- 7. Credit for Add alternate No. 1, plywood repair not used.

Attachments: (See attached supporting documents )

00806 _rev3
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$144,s35.oo ,

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: September 29, 2011
Ready for final payment: 45 days
(days or dates)

Net lncrease (Decrease) from prev1ous Change Orders
No._* to : :

$0.00

Net change from Change Orders No. 1__

___:+ 6days oT WEEDED, Nor USEDd
Revised Substantial Completion: October 4, 2011
Ready for final payment: _ N/A ;

) 9ee

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$144,835.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 90 days
Ready for final payment: _
(days or dates)

Net increase of this Change Order:

$_5,865.

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 96 days
Ready for final payment: November 18, 2011 = .

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$150, 700 00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 96 days
Ready for final payment: November 18, 2011
(days or dates)

OVED:_

)0/1

40»4’1' 7“' 20' IDate

Date:

rized Signature)

QIH Date: 4/)//

EJCDC 1910-8- B (1996 Edltlon)

T

Prepared by the Engineers Jomt Contmct Documents Commmee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 _rev3

00806-2



